Features
• Input voltage from 2.5 to 13.2 V
• Very low-dropout voltage (100 mV typ. @ 100 mA load)
• Low quiescent current (typ. 55 µA, 1 µA in off mode)
• Low noise
• Output voltage tolerance: ± 2.0% @ 25 °C
• 200 mA guaranteed output current
• Wide range of output voltages available on request: fixed from 1.2 V to 12 V with

b 0.15 0.18 0.25
L 0.475 0.525 0.575
L3 0.375 0.425 0.475
aaa - 0.05 -
bbb - 0.10 -
ccc - 0.05 -
ddd - 0.05 -
eee - 0.05 -
Figure 40. DFN6 recommended footprint
LDK220
DFN6 package information
DS10219 - Rev 6 page 24/27
8 Ordering information
Table 14. Order codes
SOT323-5L SOT23-5L SOT-89 DFN6 Output voltage (V)
LDK220C25R LDK220M25R LDK220PU25R 2.5
LDK220C27R LDK220M27R LDK220PU27R 2.7
LDK220C30R LDK220M30R LDK220U30R LDK220PU30R 3
LDK220C32R LDK220M32R LDK220PU32R 3.2
LDK220C33R LDK220M33R LDK220U33R LDK220PU33R 3.3
LDK220M35R 3.5
LDK220C36R LDK220M36R LDK220U36R LDK220PU36R 3.6
LDK220C40R LDK220M40R LDK220PU40R 4
LDK220C50R LDK220M50R LDK220U50R LDK220PU50R 5
LDK220C-R LDK220M-R LDK220PU-R ADJ
LDK220
Ordering information
DS10219 - Rev 6 page 25/27
Revision history